OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

©w 00 ~N OO O s WN -

N N N N N DD NN NN m i e v oy @ e
0 ~N O O A W N 2O O ON OO O AW N -, O

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35055

35095

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35055 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of October 1, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
September 4, 2018, by and between HOUSTORIES, a sole proprietor (“Consultant”), with
a place of business at 247 Termino Avenue, Long Beach, California 90802, and the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35065 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide on-call historic
preservation consultant services; an

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term to September 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
October 1, 2018 and shall terminate|at 11:59 p.m. on September 30, 2022, unless sooner
terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is
completed sooner.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 35055 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.
n
"
1l

EWM:bg A18-02778
01319810.DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

w 00 ~N O O A wWwN -~

N N N N N N N N N =2 m e wd s sd oed wd o
W N OO O AW N 2D © 0N D WN O

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

HOUSTORIES, a sole proprietor
%ﬂ. 34 2021 By m , Moy

Name__ Maureen ‘ggglg%' MLIC

Title  cowner

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

Atmbon 19 2021 By Snde D Tt

City Manager
EXEC 7T BURSUANT
wmie n  TO SECUION 301 OF
Cty"  Thg GiTY CHARTER.

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35055 is approved as to form on

Qctober 20 , 2021.
PARKIN, orney
“Depyy”

EWM:bg A18-02778
01319810.DOCX




Historic On-Call - Year Thr

e - Term 10-01-2018 to 09-30-2022

Current
Agreement Not to Year Four New Not to Exceed
Agreement # Exceed Amt. Firm Allocation Amount

35051 50,000.00 | 3192400002 Environmental ScnencegESA) o 50,000.00 100,000.00
35050 200,000.00 | 3192400003 Galvin Preservation Assoc. (GPA) 80,000.00 280,000.00
35058 150,000.00 | 3192400007] Historic Resource Group (HRG) 60,000.00 210,000.00
35055 10,000.00 | 3192400005] HouStories - 10,000.00
35063 120,000.00 | 3192400008] Ostashay i - 120,000.00
35056 ~90,000.00 | 3192400006] Page & Turnbull 25,000.00 115,000.00
35048 ~145,000.00 | 3192400001 Rincon 75,000.00 220,000.00
35054 70,000.00 | 3192400004] Wiss, Janney, Elstner 50,000.00 120,000.00

Total 340,000.00

Annual Allocation  540,000.00

Remaining Unalloctated:  200,000.00




